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3rd Quarter 2022 Issues and Programs for WCBZ-CD 

 

 

WCBZ-CD channel 22.6 is a simulcast of the City of Columbus CTV public affairs channel which 

originates on local cable channels.  Columbus City Council meetings are broadcast live.  Franklin 

County Commissioners General Sessions are broadcast live.  Columbus Metropolitan Club and 

Columbus Rotary Club’s weekly programs are broadcast in addition to other public-service related 

programs. 

A spreadsheet of broadcast times and the topics covered is attached.  Following that is a program 

listing of all programs broadcast on CTV channel 22.6.  Many of these programs have additional 

public service content that is not detailed in this report. 

Following the CTV schedule is a listing of Public Service Announcements that were aired on our 

local weather channel (22.7) in the third quarter of 2022 at no charge to their respective 

organizations.  Channel 22.7 is a 24/7 local weather channel that offers live weather radar and 

forecasts for the Columbus area. 

We do not detail them in this report, but WCBZ-CD also airs announcements on behalf of the Ohio 

Association of Broadcasters NCSA/PEP campaigns. 

None of WCBZ-CD’s channels were available on cable or satellite in the third quarter of 2022. 

 

      

Mark Hiner 

President 

October 5, 2022 

 

http://www.yourtv22.com/


Date Program 

aired

Name of Program Length of 

Program 

(mins)

Air Time Channel Topics covered

7/2/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/2/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/8/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Saving Lives 

Through Alternative 

Crisis Response

60 9:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Stephen David, Community Organizer, Columbus Safety Collective, Shannon G. Hardin, 

President, Columbus City Council, Matt Parrish, Captain, Columbus Division of Fire, and Marian 

Stuckey, Director of Social Work, Columbus Public Health, with host Erika Clark Jones, CEO, Alcohol, 

Drug and Mental Health Board of Franklin County.

7/9/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/9/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/13/2022 Columbus Rotary- 

Freedom a La Cart

42 8:00 PM 22.6 Bekah Morgan, Freedom a la Cart

7/15/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Conversation 

2022: Michael Tomasky 

On Saving Our Republic

60 9:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Michael Tomasky, Editor, The New Republic, and Author of If We Can Keep It: How the 

Republic Collapsed and How it Might Be Saved, with host Mike Thompson, Chief Content Director, 

News and Public Affairs, WOSU Public Media.

7/16/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/16/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/22/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- The End of Legal 

Abortion in Ohio?

60 9:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Daniel T. Kobil, Professor, Capital University Law School, Allison Russo, DrPH, Ohio House 

of Representatives Minority Leader, District 24, and Michael Gonidakis, President, Ohio Right to 

Life, with host Jessie Balmert, Reporter, USA Today Network Ohio Bureau.

7/23/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/23/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers
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7/27/2022 Columbus Rotary- 

Moody Nolan 

Architecture

38 8:00 PM 22.6 Jonathan Moody- Moody Nolan Architecture

7/30/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/30/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

7/30/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- CodeLaunch Tech 

Startup Accelerator

60 7:00 PM 22.6 Featuring Navin Goyal, M.D., CEO, LOUD Capital, Falon Donohue, Partner, Narya, and Steve Lekas, 

Co-Founder & CEO, Branch Insurance, with host Josh Harrison, President, Improving – Ohio.

8/5/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Democracy in 

Crisis: Extremist Threats 

from Left and Right

60 9:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Christopher Gelpi, Ph.D., Director and Chair of Peace Studies and Conflict Resolution, 

Mershon Center for International Security Studies, OSU, Laura Dugan, Ph.D., Ralph D. Mershon 

Professor of Human Security and Professor of Sociology, OSU Department of Sociology, Alam 

Payind, Ph.D., Retired Director of the Middle East Studies Center, OSU, and Victoria Gurevich, Ph.D. 

Candidate, OSU, with host Mike Thompson, Chief Content Director, News and Public Affairs, WOSU 

Public Media.

8/6/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/6/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/10/2022 Columbus Rotary Club- 

Joe Patrick, President 

Cristo Rey

29 8:00 PM 22.6 Joe Patrick, President Cristo Rey- Work Study Program

8/12/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Columbus 

Landmarks Reborn and 

Repurposed

60 8:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Rebecca Kemper, Ph.D., CEO, Columbus Landmarks, Charissa W. Durst, President and 

Principal Historic Architect, Hardlines Design Company, and Brad DeHays, Founder, Connect Real 

Estate, with host, David Meleca, Director of Classical Architecture, Moody Nolan.

8/13/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/13/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/17/2022 Columbus Rotary- Kevin 

Zeppernick- Thrive 

Companies

37 8:00 PM 22.6 Kevin Zeppernick- Thrive Companies



8/19/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Ohio's Electric 

Future: AEP's 

Perspective

60 11:00 PM 22.6 Featuring Nick Akins, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, American Electric Power and Marc 

Reitter, President and Chief Operating Officer, American Electric Power - Ohio, with host Andy 

Chow, News Editor, Ohio Statehouse News Bureau.

8/20/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/20/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/26/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- The Columbus 

Housing Strategy

60 9:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Patty McClimon, Senior Vice President and Chief Strategy Officer, Nationwide Children's 

Hospital, Erin Prosser, Assistant Director of Housing Strategies, City of Columbus, Otto Beatty III, 

President, Otto Beatty Real Estate, and host Bonnie Meibers, Reporter, Columbus Business First, 

with special introductory remarks from Mayor Andrew Ginther.

8/27/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/27/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

8/31/2022 Columbus Rotary- J. Kay 

Coughlin- Seeing 

Beyond Generational 

Stereotypes

40 8:00 PM 22.6 J. Kay Coughlin- Seeing Beyond Generational Stereotypes- Kay Coughlin, CEO of Facilitator On Fire, 

is a leadership and life coach on a mission to help family caregivers get rest and feel less alone. In 

every forum she can find, she shouts that it's OK for every human to set and enforce boundaries 

around their bodies, thoughts, feelings and actions. Kay hosts a free, private online community to 

talk about boundaries (FacilitatorOnFire.net/Boundaries).

9/2/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- History Means 

Tourism for Ohio

60 8:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Megan Wood, Executive Director and CEO, The Ohio History Connection, and Napoleon 

Bell, Co-Founder, The Heritage Tours, with host Tracy Townsend, News Anchor, “Wake Up CBUS” 

and "10TV News at Noon," WBNS-TV.

9/3/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/3/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/10/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/10/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers



9/10/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Democracy in 

Crisis: Courts Under 

Attack

60 7:00 PM 22.6 Featuring Michael Curtin, Former Editor and Associate Publisher, The Columbus Dispatch, The 

Honorable Michael H. Watson, Judge, United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, 

The Honorable Richard A. Frye, Judge, Franklin County Court of Common Pleas, and Kathleen M. 

Trafford, Counsel to the Firm, Porter Wright, and Fellow, American College of Trial Lawyers, with 

host Yvette McGee Brown, Former Ohio Supreme Court Justice.

9/14/2022 Columbus Rotary- Dr. 

Marianna Klochko, OSU 

Marion- Russian war & 

aggression: what can 

we do?

40 8:00 PM 22.6 Dr. Marianna Klochko, OSU Marion- Russian war & aggression: what can we do?  Marianna 

Klochko (Ph.D. Cornell, 2004; BA/MA Kharkiv National University, Ukraine, 1996) is an Associate 

Professor of Sociology at The Ohio State University (Marion Campus).  She concluded a study of 

electoral falsification methods in Ukraine during parliamentary and presidential elections and 

a project examining pathways to prison among female inmates in Ukraine.  She is currently 

working on a subject of the evolution of police trust overtime, especially in context of police 

reform, which had occurred in Ukraine in the last decade.

9/16/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- Hidden in Plain 

Sight: Ohio's Suicide 

Epidemic

60 8:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Doug Wolf, CEO, Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Ohio, fran frazier, Founder, Black Girl 

Rising, Tony Coder, Executive Director, Ohio Suicide Prevention Foundation, and John Ackerman, 

Ph.D., Suicide Prevention Coordinator, The Center for Suicide Prevention and Research, Nationwide 

Children's Hospital, with host Tia Moretti, President, Ohio Market, Lighthouse Behavioral Health 

Solutions.

9/17/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/17/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/21/2022 Columbus Rotary- Dr. 

Amy Fairchild, OSU- The 

backlash against public 

health: context and 

consequences.

45 8:00 PM 22.6 Dr. Amy Fairchild, OSU- The backlash against public health: context and consequences.  Amy 

Lauren Fairchild, PhD, MPH, dean of the College of Public Health at The Ohio State University, is a 

historian who works at the intersection of public health ethics and policy. Whether exploring the 

tension between privacy and surveillance, immigration and border control, or paternalism and 

liberty, Fairchild assesses the social, political and ethical factors that shape the potential and limits 

of the state to intervene for the common good. Fairchild is deeply concerned with the quality of 

evidence used to support those interventions, including during pandemics such as the COVID-19 

crisis. Fairchild has played a key role advising campus leadership during Ohio State’s response to 

the pandemic.

9/23/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- CMC Annual 

Meeting: Power in 

Partnership, Value of 

the Columbus Way

60 8:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Kenny McDonald, President and CEO, The Columbus Partnership, Kevin Boyce, Franklin 

County Board of Commissioners, and Tanny Crane, President & CEO, Crane Group, with host Doug 

Buchanan, Editor, Columbus Business First.



9/24/2022 Missing 30 11:00 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/24/2022 Missing 30 11:30 AM 22.5 Missing highlights missing persons from around the country and offers tips and suggestions to 

young people to help avoid being abducted by strangers

9/28/2022 Columbus Rotary- Leslie 

Kulis, Vice Chair SCORE 

Columbus- Doing good 

while doing business

29 8:00 PM 22.6 Leslie Kulis, Vice Chair SCORE Columbus- Doing good while doing business

9/30/2022 Columbus Metropolitan 

Club- The State of the 

Workforce Report

60 8:30 PM 22.6 Featuring Nichole Kneedler, Chief Talent Officer, Huntington National Bank, Ryan Burgess, 

President & CEO, Goodwill Columbus, and Tian Lou, Ph.D., Research Scientist, John Glenn College 

of Public Affairs and the Center for Human Resource Research, The Ohio State University, with host 

Colleen Marshall, Co-Anchor, WCMH NBC4, and a special introduction by Chance Shannan, Chief 

Operating Officer, Workforce Development Board of Central Ohio.

 



Programs Broadcast on WCBZ-CD Channel 22.6 (CTV)

CTV Program Schedule for 3rd Quarter 2022
Program 

Start Date

Program 

Start Time Duration Program Title

7/1/2022 12:30 AM 17 Update on Glenwood Community Center Homicide

7/1/2022 12:47 AM 11 City Chat:  Rise Up

7/1/2022 12:58 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 1:00 AM 56 Columbus Charter Review Commission 6/22/22

7/1/2022 1:56 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 2:00 AM 60 Library of Congress: Patsy Takemoto Mink -  First Woman of Color in Congress

7/1/2022 3:00 AM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 3:30 AM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/1/2022 3:58 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 4:00 AM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Columbus Zoo CEO Tom Schmid

7/1/2022 5:00 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/1/2022 5:19 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/1/2022 5:26 AM 184 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 8:30 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/1/2022 8:41 AM 49 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 9:30 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/1/2022 9:49 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/1/2022 9:56 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 10:00 AM 60 Franklin County Commissioners 6/28/2022

7/1/2022 11:00 AM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/1/2022 11:53 AM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 12:00 PM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/1/2022 12:36 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 12:37 PM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/1/2022 12:55 PM 35 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 1:30 PM 62 Columbus Charter Review Commission 6/29/22

7/1/2022 2:32 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 2:33 PM 52 Community Reinvestment Area Residential Tax Abatement Policy Town Hall

7/1/2022 3:25 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/1/2022 3:30 PM 480 Traffic Watch: Red White & Boom Edition

7/1/2022 11:30 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 12:00 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/2/2022 12:19 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/2/2022 12:26 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 12:30 AM 60 Franklin County Commissioners 6/28/2022

7/2/2022 1:30 AM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/2/2022 4:11 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 4:12 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/2/2022 4:23 AM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 4:30 AM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/2/2022 5:27 AM 183 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 8:30 AM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics



7/2/2022 8:59 AM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 9:30 AM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/2/2022 12:11 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 12:12 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/2/2022 12:23 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 12:30 PM 60 Franklin County Commissioners 6/28/2022

7/2/2022 1:30 PM 65 Library of Congress: Fifty Years of Watergate

7/2/2022 2:35 PM 50 The Color of Space

7/2/2022 3:25 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 3:30 PM 60 CRC Lunch & Learn Series: Achieving Equity in Public Accommodations

7/2/2022 4:30 PM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/2/2022 4:49 PM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/2/2022 4:56 PM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 5:00 PM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/2/2022 5:28 PM 32 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 6:00 PM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/2/2022 6:36 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 6:37 PM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/2/2022 6:55 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 7:00 PM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/2/2022 7:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 8:00 PM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/2/2022 8:41 PM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/2/2022 9:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 9:30 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/2/2022 9:51 PM 9 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 10:00 PM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/2/2022 10:53 PM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/2/2022 11:00 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/2/2022 11:30 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/3/2022 2:12 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/3/2022 2:23 AM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 2:30 AM 60 Franklin County Commissioners 6/28/2022

7/3/2022 3:30 AM 65 Library of Congress: Fifty Years of Watergate

7/3/2022 4:35 AM 50 The Color of Space

7/3/2022 5:25 AM 185 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 8:30 AM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/3/2022 8:58 AM 32 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 9:30 AM 60 U.S. Court Knowledge Seminar:  Court Interpreting

7/3/2022 10:30 AM 134 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 6/7/22

7/3/2022 12:44 PM 16 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 1:00 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/3/2022 3:41 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 3:42 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/3/2022 3:53 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 4:00 PM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/3/2022 4:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board



7/3/2022 5:00 PM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/3/2022 5:53 PM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/3/2022 6:00 PM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/3/2022 6:41 PM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/3/2022 7:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 7:30 PM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/3/2022 9:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 9:30 PM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/3/2022 10:06 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 10:07 PM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/3/2022 10:25 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 10:30 PM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/3/2022 10:58 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/3/2022 11:00 PM 60 U.S. Court Knowledge Seminar:  Court Interpreting

7/4/2022 12:00 AM 134 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 6/7/22

7/4/2022 2:14 AM 16 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 2:30 AM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/4/2022 5:11 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 5:12 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/4/2022 5:23 AM 187 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 8:30 AM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/4/2022 8:59 AM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 9:30 AM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/4/2022 11:27 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 11:30 AM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/4/2022 11:51 AM 9 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 12:00 PM 60 Franklin County Commissioners 6/28/2022

7/4/2022 1:00 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 1:30 PM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/4/2022 2:06 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 2:07 PM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/4/2022 2:25 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 2:30 PM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/4/2022 3:27 PM 93 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 5:00 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/4/2022 7:41 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 7:42 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/4/2022 7:53 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 8:00 PM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/4/2022 8:32 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/4/2022 8:53 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 8:54 PM 3 CTV News Briefs:  Rise Up CBUS Event

7/4/2022 8:57 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 8:58 PM 2 Compost to Reduce Food Waste

7/4/2022 9:00 PM 27 Heart of the City: Buckeye Nation

7/4/2022 9:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 9:30 PM 60 CRC Lunch & Learn Series: Achieving Equity in Public Accommodations



7/4/2022 10:30 PM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/4/2022 10:59 PM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/4/2022 11:30 PM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/5/2022 1:30 AM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/5/2022 1:51 AM 9 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 2:00 AM 60 Franklin County Commissioners 6/28/2022

7/5/2022 3:00 AM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 3:30 AM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/5/2022 4:06 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 4:07 AM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/5/2022 4:25 AM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 4:30 AM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/5/2022 5:27 AM 183 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 8:30 AM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/5/2022 8:58 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 9:00 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/5/2022 9:30 AM 60 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 10:30 AM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/5/2022 11:06 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 11:07 AM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/5/2022 11:25 AM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 11:30 AM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/5/2022 12:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 12:30 PM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/5/2022 1:11 PM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/5/2022 1:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 2:00 PM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/5/2022 3:33 PM 147 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 6:00 PM 62 Columbus Charter Review Commission 6/29/22

7/5/2022 7:02 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 7:03 PM 52 Community Reinvestment Area Residential Tax Abatement Policy Town Hall

7/5/2022 7:55 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 8:00 PM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/5/2022 9:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 10:00 PM 45 Naturalization Ceremony 2022 6/15/22

7/5/2022 10:45 PM 45 Community Bulletin Board

7/5/2022 11:30 PM 36 Columbus Rotary: Lt. Governor Jon Husted 3/21/22

7/6/2022 12:07 AM 18 Safety Net: Officer Chris Riley

7/6/2022 12:25 AM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 12:30 AM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/6/2022 1:27 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 1:30 AM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/6/2022 2:11 AM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/6/2022 2:57 AM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 3:25 AM 65 Library of Congress: Fifty Years of Watergate

7/6/2022 4:30 AM 56 Columbus Charter Review Commission 6/22/22

7/6/2022 5:26 AM 184 Community Bulletin Board



7/6/2022 8:30 AM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/6/2022 9:11 AM 19 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 9:30 AM 105 Council Housing Committee: CRA Residential Abatement Policy Changes 6/15/22

7/6/2022 11:15 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/6/2022 11:26 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 11:30 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/6/2022 11:49 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/6/2022 11:56 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 12:00 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/6/2022 2:41 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 2:42 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/6/2022 2:53 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 2:55 PM 3 This Week @NASA 7/1/22

7/6/2022 2:58 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 3:00 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/6/2022 4:14 PM 106 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 6:00 PM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/6/2022 6:32 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/6/2022 6:53 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 7:00 PM 60 JPL & the Space Age The Pathfinders

7/6/2022 8:00 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/6/2022 8:42 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 9:00 PM 79 LOC Pillars of Democracy: The Federal Judiciary

7/6/2022 10:19 PM 11 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 10:30 PM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/6/2022 11:11 PM 19 Community Bulletin Board

7/6/2022 11:30 PM 105 Council Housing Committee: CRA Residential Abatement Policy Changes 6/15/22

7/7/2022 1:15 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/7/2022 1:26 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 1:30 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/7/2022 1:49 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/7/2022 1:56 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 2:00 AM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/7/2022 4:41 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 4:42 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/7/2022 4:53 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 4:55 AM 3 This Week @NASA 7/1/22

7/7/2022 4:58 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 5:00 AM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics

7/7/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 8:30 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/7/2022 9:12 AM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 9:30 AM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/7/2022 10:23 AM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/7/2022 10:30 AM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/7/2022 11:11 AM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/7/2022 11:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board



7/7/2022 12:00 PM 60 Smithsonian National Air and Space Museum: Amelia Earhart Pioneering Feminist

7/7/2022 1:00 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 1:30 PM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/7/2022 1:58 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 2:00 PM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/7/2022 2:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 3:00 PM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics

7/7/2022 3:29 PM 121 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 5:30 PM 95 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: North

7/7/2022 7:05 PM 25 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 7:30 PM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/7/2022 7:49 PM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/7/2022 7:56 PM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 8:00 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/7/2022 8:30 PM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/7/2022 10:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 10:30 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/7/2022 10:51 PM 39 Community Bulletin Board

7/7/2022 11:30 PM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/8/2022 12:23 AM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/8/2022 12:30 AM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/8/2022 1:11 AM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/8/2022 1:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 2:00 AM 60 Smithsonian National Air and Space Museum: Amelia Earhart Pioneering Feminist

7/8/2022 3:00 AM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 3:30 AM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/8/2022 3:58 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 4:00 AM 57 CMC Former Ford CEO Jim Hackett

7/8/2022 4:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 5:00 AM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics

7/8/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 8:30 AM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/8/2022 9:02 AM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 9:30 AM 27 Heart of the City: Buckeye Nation

7/8/2022 9:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 10:00 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/8/2022 10:30 AM 76 Library of Congress:  Pillars of Democracy -  Civic Institutions

7/8/2022 11:46 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/8/2022 11:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 12:00 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/8/2022 12:42 PM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 1:30 PM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/8/2022 3:27 PM 153 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 6:00 PM 28 SpaceCast Weekly June 24 2022

7/8/2022 6:28 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 6:30 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/8/2022 9:11 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board



7/8/2022 9:12 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/8/2022 9:23 PM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 9:27 PM 3 This Week @NASA 7/1/22

7/8/2022 9:30 PM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/8/2022 10:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 10:30 PM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/8/2022 11:02 PM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/8/2022 11:30 PM 27 Heart of the City: Buckeye Nation

7/8/2022 11:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 12:00 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/9/2022 12:30 AM 76 Library of Congress:  Pillars of Democracy -  Civic Institutions

7/9/2022 1:46 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/9/2022 1:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 2:00 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/9/2022 2:42 AM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 3:30 AM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/9/2022 5:27 AM 183 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 8:30 AM 45 Press Conference:  U.S. Deputy Secretary Marten's Education Tour

7/9/2022 9:15 AM 15 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 9:30 AM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/9/2022 12:11 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 12:12 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/9/2022 12:23 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 12:30 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/9/2022 1:00 PM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/9/2022 1:41 PM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/9/2022 2:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 2:30 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/9/2022 2:51 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 2:58 PM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/9/2022 3:30 PM 59 Conversations & Coffee: The Singularity with Scott Brooks

7/9/2022 4:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 4:30 PM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/9/2022 5:23 PM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/9/2022 5:30 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 6:00 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/9/2022 6:42 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 7:00 PM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/9/2022 7:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 8:00 PM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/9/2022 9:51 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 9:52 PM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/9/2022 9:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 10:00 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/9/2022 11:14 PM 16 Community Bulletin Board

7/9/2022 11:30 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/10/2022 2:12 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips



7/10/2022 2:23 AM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 2:30 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/10/2022 3:00 AM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/10/2022 3:41 AM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/10/2022 4:27 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 4:30 AM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/10/2022 4:51 AM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 4:58 AM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/10/2022 5:30 AM 180 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 8:30 AM 40 NASA TV:  Oh Jupiter We Thought We Knew You

7/10/2022 9:10 AM 20 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 9:30 AM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/10/2022 10:11 AM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/10/2022 10:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 11:00 AM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/10/2022 12:57 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 1:00 PM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/10/2022 3:41 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 3:42 PM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/10/2022 3:53 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 4:00 PM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/10/2022 4:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 5:00 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/10/2022 6:14 PM 11 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 6:25 PM 95 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: North

7/10/2022 8:00 PM 60 JPL & the Space Age The Pathfinders

7/10/2022 9:00 PM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics

7/10/2022 9:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 9:30 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/10/2022 10:12 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 10:15 PM 40 ColumbusRotary: Form5 Prosthetics

7/10/2022 10:55 PM 5 Community Bulletin Board

7/10/2022 11:00 PM 41 Press Conference: Combating Illegal Guns 6/28/22

7/10/2022 11:41 PM 46 Press Conference: Columbus Housing Strategy 6/27/22

7/11/2022 12:30 AM 117 Housing for All Education Town Hall 6/29/22

7/11/2022 2:27 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 2:30 AM 161 Columbus City Council 6/27/2022

7/11/2022 5:11 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 5:12 AM 11 Fireworks Safety Tips

7/11/2022 5:23 AM 187 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 8:30 AM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/11/2022 8:51 AM 39 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 9:30 AM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/11/2022 11:21 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 11:22 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/11/2022 11:29 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 11:30 AM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics



7/11/2022 11:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 12:00 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/11/2022 12:30 PM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/11/2022 12:49 PM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/11/2022 12:56 PM 34 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 1:30 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/11/2022 2:12 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 2:30 PM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/11/2022 3:29 PM 91 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 5:00 PM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/11/2022 7:59 PM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 8:30 PM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/11/2022 10:03 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 10:04 PM 56 LOC:  Searching for Suffrage at the Library with Author Kimberly Hamlin

7/11/2022 11:00 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/11/2022 11:30 PM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/12/2022 1:22 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/12/2022 1:29 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 1:30 AM 29 US Courts: Bankruptcy Basics

7/12/2022 1:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 2:00 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/12/2022 2:30 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/12/2022 2:49 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/12/2022 2:56 AM 34 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 3:30 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/12/2022 4:12 AM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 4:30 AM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/12/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 8:30 AM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/12/2022 8:59 AM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 9:30 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/12/2022 10:00 AM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/12/2022 10:12 AM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 11:00 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/12/2022 11:42 AM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 12:00 PM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/12/2022 12:59 PM 27 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 1:26 PM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/12/2022 2:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 3:00 PM 29 Sports Roundtable COVID-19 Vaccines with Dr. Tom Frieden

7/12/2022 3:29 PM 91 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 5:00 PM 106 Council Rules & Reference Cmte.: Charter Review  Recommendations

7/12/2022 6:46 PM 14 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 7:00 PM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/12/2022 7:53 PM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/12/2022 8:00 PM 73 Shakespeare In The Park:  Romeo & Juliet Act 1

7/12/2022 9:13 PM 4 Community Bulletin Board



7/12/2022 9:17 PM 64 Shakespeare In The Park :  Romeo & Juliet Act II

7/12/2022 10:21 PM 9 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 10:30 PM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/12/2022 10:59 PM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/12/2022 11:30 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/13/2022 12:00 AM 19 Veterans Museum: Inspiring Stories of Service: Phil Sussman U.S. Army Veteran

7/13/2022 12:19 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/13/2022 12:26 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 12:30 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Corporate Strategy.  ''What am I missing?''  2/14/22

7/13/2022 1:12 AM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 1:30 AM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/13/2022 2:29 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 2:30 AM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/13/2022 2:59 AM 27 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 3:26 AM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/13/2022 4:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 5:00 AM 29 Sports Roundtable COVID-19 Vaccines with Dr. Tom Frieden

7/13/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 8:30 AM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/13/2022 8:42 AM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 9:30 AM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/13/2022 9:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 10:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/13/2022 10:36 AM 24 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 11:00 AM 60 CRC Lunch & Learn Series: Achieving Equity in Public Accommodations

7/13/2022 12:00 PM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/13/2022 2:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 3:00 PM 24 Prep Talks:  Lessons Learned as a Survivor of the Virginia Tech Tragedy

7/13/2022 3:24 PM 152 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 5:56 PM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/13/2022 7:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 7:30 PM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/13/2022 7:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 8:00 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/13/2022 8:42 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 9:00 PM 89 2023 Capital Improvement Budget #3: South

7/13/2022 10:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 10:30 PM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/13/2022 10:42 PM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/13/2022 11:30 PM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/13/2022 11:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 12:00 AM 60 Knowledge Seminar: An Inside Look At Jury Trials

7/14/2022 1:00 AM 60 CRC Lunch & Learn Series: Achieving Equity in Public Accommodations

7/14/2022 2:00 AM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/14/2022 4:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 5:00 AM 24 Prep Talks:  Lessons Learned as a Survivor of the Virginia Tech Tragedy

7/14/2022 5:24 AM 186 Community Bulletin Board



7/14/2022 8:30 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/14/2022 9:12 AM 14 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 9:26 AM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/14/2022 10:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 11:00 AM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/14/2022 11:28 AM 32 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 12:00 PM 59 Conversations & Coffee: The Singularity with Scott Brooks

7/14/2022 12:59 PM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 1:30 PM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/14/2022 1:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 2:00 PM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/14/2022 2:30 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 3:00 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/14/2022 3:21 PM 129 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 5:30 PM 117 2023 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: East

7/14/2022 7:27 PM 21 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 7:48 PM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/14/2022 8:00 PM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/14/2022 8:36 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/14/2022 9:06 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 9:07 PM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/14/2022 9:56 PM 4 This Week at NASA July 8

7/14/2022 10:00 PM 60 Library of Congress: The Fires of Philadelphia

7/14/2022 11:00 PM 26 Community Bulletin Board

7/14/2022 11:26 PM 93 Columbus Civilian Police Review Board 7/5/22

7/15/2022 1:00 AM 60 Library of Congress: Patsy Takemoto Mink -  First Woman of Color in Congress

7/15/2022 2:00 AM 59 Conversations & Coffee: The Singularity with Scott Brooks

7/15/2022 2:59 AM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 3:30 AM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/15/2022 3:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 4:00 AM 59 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Lives Through Alternative Crisis Response

7/15/2022 4:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 5:00 AM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/15/2022 5:21 AM 189 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 8:30 AM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/15/2022 8:58 AM 32 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 9:30 AM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/15/2022 10:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/15/2022 10:36 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/15/2022 11:06 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 11:07 AM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/15/2022 11:56 AM 4 This Week at NASA July 8

7/15/2022 12:00 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/15/2022 12:42 PM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 1:30 PM 89 2023 Capital Improvement Budget #3: South

7/15/2022 2:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 3:00 PM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22



7/15/2022 3:12 PM 168 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 6:00 PM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/15/2022 6:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 6:30 PM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/15/2022 9:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 9:30 PM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Our Republic

7/15/2022 10:30 PM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/15/2022 10:58 PM 32 Community Bulletin Board

7/15/2022 11:30 PM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/16/2022 12:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/16/2022 12:36 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/16/2022 1:06 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 1:07 AM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/16/2022 1:56 AM 4 This Week at NASA July 8

7/16/2022 2:00 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/16/2022 2:42 AM 48 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 3:30 AM 89 2023 Capital Improvement Budget #3: South

7/16/2022 4:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 5:00 AM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/16/2022 5:12 AM 198 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 8:30 AM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/16/2022 8:51 AM 39 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 9:30 AM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/16/2022 12:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 12:30 PM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/16/2022 1:06 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/16/2022 1:36 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 1:37 PM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/16/2022 2:26 PM 4 This Week at NASA July 8

7/16/2022 2:30 PM 59 Space on the Page

7/16/2022 3:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 3:30 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/16/2022 4:44 PM 11 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 4:55 PM 4 This Week at NASA July 8

7/16/2022 4:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 5:00 PM 29 NASA TV:  SpaceCast Weekly July 7

7/16/2022 5:29 PM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 6:00 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/16/2022 6:42 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 7:00 PM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Our Republic

7/16/2022 8:00 PM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/16/2022 8:28 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 8:30 PM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/16/2022 9:00 PM 117 2023 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: East

7/16/2022 10:57 PM 33 Community Bulletin Board

7/16/2022 11:30 PM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/17/2022 2:30 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication



7/17/2022 3:06 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/17/2022 3:36 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 3:37 AM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/17/2022 4:26 AM 4 This Week at NASA July 8

7/17/2022 4:30 AM 59 Space on the Page

7/17/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 8:30 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/17/2022 9:06 AM 24 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 9:30 AM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/17/2022 11:21 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 11:22 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/17/2022 11:29 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 11:30 AM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/17/2022 12:44 PM 15 Stand With The Band

7/17/2022 12:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 1:00 PM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/17/2022 3:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 4:00 PM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Our Republic

7/17/2022 5:00 PM 89 2023 Capital Improvement Budget #3: South

7/17/2022 6:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 6:30 PM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/17/2022 6:58 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 7:00 PM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/17/2022 7:30 PM 106 Council Rules & Reference Cmte.: Charter Review  Recommendations

7/17/2022 9:16 PM 14 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 9:30 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/17/2022 10:12 PM 12 Community Bulletin Board

7/17/2022 10:24 PM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/17/2022 11:00 PM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/18/2022 12:52 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/18/2022 12:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 1:00 AM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/18/2022 2:14 AM 15 Stand With The Band

7/18/2022 2:29 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 2:30 AM 179 Columbus City Council 7/11/22

7/18/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 8:30 AM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/18/2022 9:00 AM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 9:30 AM 89 2023 Capital Improvement Budget #3: South

7/18/2022 10:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 11:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/18/2022 11:36 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/18/2022 12:06 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 12:07 PM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/18/2022 12:56 PM 22 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 1:18 PM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/18/2022 2:00 PM 31 Press Conference: Elevate Grants 7/18/22



7/18/2022 2:31 PM 29 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 3:00 PM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/18/2022 3:28 PM 92 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 5:00 PM 120 Columbus City Council 7/18/2022

7/18/2022 7:00 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 7:30 PM 21 Press Conference:  LGBTQ+ Business Enterprise (LGBTBEs) Program

7/18/2022 7:51 PM 9 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 8:00 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/18/2022 9:14 PM 106 Council Rules & Reference Cmte.: Charter Review  Recommendations

7/18/2022 11:00 PM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/18/2022 11:30 PM 89 2023 Capital Improvement Budget #3: South

7/19/2022 1:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/19/2022 1:36 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/19/2022 2:06 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 2:07 AM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/19/2022 2:56 AM 22 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 3:18 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/19/2022 4:00 AM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Our Republic

7/19/2022 5:00 AM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/19/2022 5:28 AM 182 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 8:30 AM 29 NASA TV - SpaceCast Weekly July 15

7/19/2022 8:59 AM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 9:30 AM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/19/2022 9:58 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 10:00 AM 32 PC:  Hudson St. Reconstruction Project

7/19/2022 10:32 AM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 11:00 AM 10 City Chat: Columbus Small Business Utility Bill Assistance Program

7/19/2022 11:10 AM 20 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 11:30 AM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Our Republic

7/19/2022 12:30 PM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/19/2022 1:02 PM 23 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 1:25 PM 95 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: North

7/19/2022 3:00 PM 29 ODNR:  Ohio's Scenic Geology

7/19/2022 3:29 PM 149 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 5:58 PM 31 Press Conference: Elevate Grants 7/18/22

7/19/2022 6:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 6:30 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/19/2022 7:44 PM 106 Council Rules & Reference Cmte.: Charter Review  Recommendations

7/19/2022 9:30 PM 45 Press Conference:  U.S. Deputy Secretary Marten's Education Tour

7/19/2022 10:15 PM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/19/2022 10:27 PM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 10:30 PM 29 NASA TV - SpaceCast Weekly July 15

7/19/2022 10:59 PM 31 Community Bulletin Board

7/19/2022 11:30 PM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/20/2022 12:30 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: Freedom A La Cart

7/20/2022 1:12 AM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 1:30 AM 60 Columbus Metropolitan Club: Saving Our Republic



7/20/2022 2:30 AM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/20/2022 3:02 AM 23 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 3:25 AM 95 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: North

7/20/2022 5:00 AM 29 ODNR:  Ohio's Scenic Geology

7/20/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 8:30 AM 31 Press Conference: Elevate Grants 7/18/22

7/20/2022 9:01 AM 29 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 9:30 AM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/20/2022 10:00 AM 117 2023 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: East

7/20/2022 11:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 12:00 PM 120 Columbus City Council 7/18/2022

7/20/2022 2:00 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 2:01 PM 58 Vets Museum:  Navigating PTSD and Moral Injuries

7/20/2022 2:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 3:00 PM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/20/2022 3:29 PM 151 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 6:00 PM 44 House Calls with Dr. Vivek Murthy  Episode 1: Recipe for Connection

7/20/2022 6:44 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 6:45 PM 38 Inspiring Stories of Service: Nasirullah John Safi

7/20/2022 7:23 PM 7 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 7:30 PM 29 NASA TV - SpaceCast Weekly July 15

7/20/2022 7:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 8:00 PM 40 Columbus Rotary:  Civil Discourse in a Polarized Environment

7/20/2022 8:40 PM 18 Dish on Delish:  Breakfast on the GO!

7/20/2022 8:58 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 9:00 PM 77 Library of Congress: Pillars of Democracy -The Media

7/20/2022 10:17 PM 13 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 10:30 PM 31 Press Conference: Elevate Grants 7/18/22

7/20/2022 11:01 PM 29 Community Bulletin Board

7/20/2022 11:30 PM 30 Press Conference : Community Sports Park Update

7/21/2022 12:00 AM 117 2023 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing #4: East

7/21/2022 1:57 AM 3 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 2:00 AM 120 Columbus City Council 7/18/2022

7/21/2022 4:00 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 4:01 AM 58 Vets Museum:  Navigating PTSD and Moral Injuries

7/21/2022 4:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 5:00 AM 29 Prep Talks:  Planning For Community Resilience

7/21/2022 5:29 AM 181 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 8:30 AM 44 House Calls with Dr. Vivek Murthy  Episode 1: Recipe for Connection

7/21/2022 9:14 AM 16 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 9:30 AM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/21/2022 10:44 AM 106 Council Rules & Reference Cmte.: Charter Review  Recommendations

7/21/2022 12:30 PM 32 PC:  Hudson St. Reconstruction Project

7/21/2022 1:02 PM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 1:30 PM 29 NASA TV - SpaceCast Weekly July 15

7/21/2022 1:59 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 2:00 PM 42 Press Conference: Safety Initiatives Update 7/21/22



7/21/2022 2:42 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 3:00 PM 30 Columbus Rotary:  Helping the Helpers

7/21/2022 3:30 PM 150 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 6:00 PM 53 Immigration Heritage Month Naturalization Ceremony

7/21/2022 6:53 PM 7 What You Need to Know About COVID19

7/21/2022 7:00 PM 60 The Motown Sounds of Touch

7/21/2022 8:00 PM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/21/2022 8:36 PM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/21/2022 9:06 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 9:07 PM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/21/2022 9:56 PM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 10:00 PM 28 Press Conference: Hilltop Rise Community Development Corp.  Announcement

7/21/2022 10:28 PM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 10:30 PM 42 Press Conference: Safety Initiatives Update 7/21/22

7/21/2022 11:12 PM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/21/2022 11:30 PM 74 Columbus Charter Review Commission 7/5/22

7/22/2022 12:44 AM 106 Council Rules & Reference Cmte.: Charter Review  Recommendations

7/22/2022 2:30 AM 32 PC:  Hudson St. Reconstruction Project

7/22/2022 3:02 AM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 3:30 AM 29 NASA TV - SpaceCast Weekly July 15

7/22/2022 3:59 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 4:00 AM 42 Press Conference: Safety Initiatives Update 7/21/22

7/22/2022 4:42 AM 18 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 5:00 AM 30 Columbus Rotary:  Helping the Helpers

7/22/2022 5:30 AM 180 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 8:30 AM 32 PC:  Hudson St. Reconstruction Project

7/22/2022 9:02 AM 26 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 9:28 AM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/22/2022 10:00 AM 32 Press Conference: Reproductive Rights

7/22/2022 10:32 AM 28 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 11:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/22/2022 11:36 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/22/2022 12:06 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 12:07 PM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/22/2022 12:56 PM 34 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 1:30 PM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/22/2022 3:21 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 3:22 PM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

7/22/2022 3:29 PM 151 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 6:00 PM 29 NASA TV - SpaceCast Weekly July 15

7/22/2022 6:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 6:30 PM 120 Columbus City Council 7/18/2022

7/22/2022 8:30 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 8:31 PM 58 Vets Museum:  Navigating PTSD and Moral Injuries

7/22/2022 9:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 9:30 PM 59 CMC The End of Legal Abortion in Ohio?

7/22/2022 10:29 PM 1 Community Bulletin Board



7/22/2022 10:30 PM 32 Press Conference: Reproductive Rights

7/22/2022 11:02 PM 26 Community Bulletin Board

7/22/2022 11:28 PM 32 Somali Independence Day Ceremony

7/23/2022 12:00 AM 36 Press Conference: Franklin County Jail Dedication

7/23/2022 12:36 AM 30 Franklin County Commissioners 7/5/2022

7/23/2022 1:06 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/23/2022 1:07 AM 49 Vets Memorial:  Journey from Veteran to Small Business Owner

7/23/2022 1:56 AM 4 Community Bulletin Board

7/23/2022 2:00 AM 42 Columbus Rotary: An Incredible Journey

7/23/2022 2:42 AM 12 Press Conference:  Columbus Area Solar Co-Op 7/12/22

7/23/2022 2:54 AM 2 Community Bulletin Board

7/23/2022 2:56 AM 4 Water Treatment Video

7/23/2022 3:00 AM 30 Community Bulletin Board

7/23/2022 3:30 AM 111 2022 Capital Improvement Budget Hearing: West 7/5/22

7/23/2022 5:21 AM 1 Community Bulletin Board

7/23/2022 5:22 AM 7 Love Has No Labels: The Gentle Giant

